

SHIP REGISTRY TARIFF

S/N	FLAG REGISTRATION FEES	AMOUNT
1.	Flag Registration 15 tons – 200 tons	№ 100,000.00
	004 1	N400 000 00
	201 tons – 1000 tons	N 120,000.00
	On every subsequent 1000 tons above the initial 1000 tons	N 20,000.00
2.	Provisional Registration of FPSO and FSO	N 500,000.00
3.	Provisional Registration of Rig	N 200,000.00
4.	Provisional Registration of other vessels	₩100,000.00
5.	Consent to Mortgage or Consent to Sell	N 50,000.00
6.	Change of Ownership 15 tons - 200 tons	N 100,000.00
	201 tons – 1000 tons	№120,000.00
	On every subsequent 1000 tons above the initial 1000 tons	N 20,000.00
7.	Registration of Mortgage	№ 100,000.00
8.	Registration of Cabotage Vessel Operators	№ 100,000.00
	Renewal of Cabotage Vessel Operators	₩25,000.00
9.	Availability/Approval of Vessel Name	N 50,000.00
10.	Reservation of Name	N 50,000.00
11.	Carving and Marking Note	№ 50,000.00
12.	Placement of Caveat	N 40,000.00
13.	Bill of Sale	N 35,000.00
14.	CTC of Document	N 2,000.00 per page
15.	CTC of Certificate	N50,000.00
16.	Suspension of Registration	N 50,000.00
17.	Placement of Notation	N 100,000.00

18.	Re-Issuance of Certificate	N 40,000.00
19.	Renewal of Registration	Half of the total cost of registration fees
20.	Mortgage Form	N 30,000.00
21.	Application for Ship Registration Form	N 20,000.00
22.	Deletion Certificate	₩50,000.00
23.	Legal Search	N 20,000.00
24.	Certificate of Encumbrance	₩50,000.00
25.	Transcript of Registry	№ 50,000.00
26.	Change of vessel name	N 50,000.00
27.	Penalty for loss of Certificate of Registry	№ 100,000.00
28.	Official request for letter	N 25,000.00
29.	Penalty for late renewal of flag registration 3 -6 months	N50,000.00
	6 months -1year	N 100,000.00
	Above 1 year	N 150,000.00 flat

CABOTAGE REGISTRATION FEES

S/N	CABOTAGE REGISTRATION	AMOUNT	
1.	VESSEL TONNAGE	FOREIGN	NIGERIAN
		VESSELS	VESSELS
	1 – 1,000 Grt	USD 1,000.00	N 50,000.00
	1,000 – 10,000 Grt	USD 1,500.00	N 75,000.00
	Every subsequent 1,000 Grt above 10,000	USD 250.00	₩15,000.00
2.	Renewal of Cabotage Special Registration		Half of the
			registration fees
3.	Legal search fees		N 5,000.00
4.	Inspection of Cabotage Special Registration		N 2,000.00
5.	Certified True Copy of particulars of s	N 2,000.00 for	
		each document	
			certified
6.	Exemption fees for Government owner	N 5,000.00	
	Non-Government owned vessels		

7.	Annual endorsement of certificate Cabotage-Special Registry	₩10,000.00
8.	Penalty for late renewal of Cabotage registration 3 -6 months	N 20,000.00
	2. 6 -12 months	N 40,000.00